August
August
September
September
September

September

September
September

September
October
November

November
November

December
December

15

19
20-22

29-30

10

21
23-26

13
14-21

Friday
Thursday
Sunday
Monday
Thursday

Friday

Tuesday

Wednesday-Friday

Friday-Saturday

Monday
Friday

Tuesday

Thursday-Sunday

Wednesday

Fall 2017 (8/25/2017-12/20/2017)
**TENTATIVE***

Classes begin

Last day to add a class

No classes scheduled

Labor Day- College is Closed

Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be effective Fall 2017
Census date — Form-A cutoff

Last day to drop a course without the grade of W

Registrar to Assign WN Grades

Course Withdrawal period begins

A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop a course
Classes follow Thursday schedule

No classes scheduled No classes scheduled

No classes scheduled No classes scheduled
College is Closed

Course Withdrawal period ends

Last day to drop a course with a grade of W
Classes follow Friday schedule

College is closed — no classes

Reading Day/Final Examination

Thursday-Thursday Final Examinations



December

December
December

December
January

January

January

January

January
January

January

16-17

20
24-25

31
1, 2018

15
16

23

Saturday-Sunday

Wednesday
Sunday - Monday

Sunday
Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Final Examinations — Weekend classes

End of Fall Term
College is closed

College is closed
College is closed

Winter Session (1/2/2018-1/23/2018)
***TENTATIVE***

Classes Begin

Last day to add a class Census date — Form-A cutoff COA Rosters Due
Census date — Form-A cutoff

COA Rosters Due

Last day to drop a course without the grade of W

Registrar to Assign WN Grades

Course Withdrawal period begins
A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop a course

College is closed — no classes
Course Withdrawal period ends

Last day to drop a course with a grade of W
Final Examinations

End of Winter Session



January

February
February
February

February

February
March-April
April

April

May
May

May
May
May

12
16

19

20
30-8
11
16

16
17-23

19-20
23
28

Spring 2018 Regular Session (1/27/2018-5/23/2018)

Saturday
Friday
Monday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Friday-Sunday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday

Thursday-
Wednesday

Saturday-Sunday
Wednesday
Monday

FFTENTATIVE>*™

Classes Begin

Last day to add a class

Lincoln’s Birthday-College is closed

Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be effective Spring 2018
Census date — Form-A cutoff

Last day to drop without the grade of W

Presidents Day — College is Closed

Registrar to Assign WN Grades

Course Withdrawal period begins

A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop a course
Classes follow Monday Schedule

Spring Recess

Classes follow Friday Schedule

Course Withdrawal period ends

Last day to drop a course with a grade of W

Reading Day/Final Examinations

Final Examinations

Final Examinations-Weekend classes

End of Spring Term Regular Session

Memorial Day — College is closed



May
July
August

30
04
19

Wednesday
Wednesday
Sunday

Summer 2018 Term (5/30/2018-8/20/2018)
**TENTATIVE***

Start of Summer Term
Independence Day- College Closed

End of Summer Term



