Fall 2017 (8/25/2017-12/20/2017)

August	25	Friday	Classes begin
August	31	Thursday	Last day to add a class
September	3	Sunday	No classes scheduled
September	4	Monday	Labor Day- College is Closed
September	14	Thursday	Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be effective Fall 2017
			Census date – Form-A cutoff
			Last day to drop a course without the grade of W
September	15	Friday	Registrar to Assign WN Grades
			Course Withdrawal period begins
			A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop a course
September	19	Tuesday	Classes follow Thursday schedule
September	20-22	Wednesday-Friday	No classes scheduled No classes scheduled
G 1	20.20		
September	29-30	Friday-Saturday	No classes scheduled No classes scheduled
October	9	Monday	College is Closed
November	10	Friday	Course Withdrawal period ends
			Last day to drop a course with a grade of W
November	21	Tuesday	Classes follow Friday schedule
November	23-26	Thursday-Sunday	College is closed – no classes
December	13	Wednesday	Reading Day/Final Examination
December	14-21	Thursday-Thursday	Final Examinations

December	16-17	Saturday-Sunday	Final Examinations – Weekend classes
December	20	Wednesday	End of Fall Term
December	24-25	Sunday - Monday	College is closed
December January	31 1, 2018	Sunday Monday	College is closed College is closed

Winter Session (1/2/2018-1/23/2018)

January	2	Tuesday	Classes Begin
			Last day to add a class Census date – Form-A cutoff COA Rosters Due
January	4	Thursday	Census date – Form-A cutoff
			COA Rosters Due
			Last day to drop a course without the grade of W
January	5	Friday	Registrar to Assign WN Grades
			Course Withdrawal period begins
			A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop a course
January	15	Monday	College is closed – no classes
January	16	Tuesday	Course Withdrawal period ends
			Last day to drop a course with a grade of W
January	23	Tuesday	Final Examinations
			End of Winter Session

Spring 2018 Regular Session (1/27/2018-5/23/2018)

January	27	Saturday	Classes Begin	
February	2	Friday	Last day to add a class	
February	12	Monday	Lincoln's Birthday-College is closed	
February	16	Friday	Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be effective Spring 2018	
			Census date – Form-A cutoff	
			Last day to drop without the grade of W	
February	19	Monday	Presidents Day – College is Closed	
			Registrar to Assign WN Grades	
			Course Withdrawal period begins	
			A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop a course	
February	20	Tuesday	Classes follow Monday Schedule	
March-April	30-8	Friday-Sunday	Spring Recess	
April	11	Wednesday	Classes follow Friday Schedule	
April	16	Monday	Course Withdrawal period ends	
			Last day to drop a course with a grade of W	
May	16	Wednesday	Reading Day/Final Examinations	
May	17-23	Thursday- Wednesday	Final Examinations	
May	19-20	Saturday-Sunday	Final Examinations-Weekend classes	
May	23	Wednesday	End of Spring Term Regular Session	
May	28	Monday	Memorial Day – College is closed	

Summer 2018 Term (5/30/2018-8/20/2018)

May	30	Wednesday	Start of Summer Term
July	04	Wednesday	Independence Day- College Closed
August	19	Sunday	End of Summer Term